

# CITY OF LEEDS, ALABAMA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

Leeds Municipal Annex - 1412 9th St, Leeds, AL 35094 May 04, 2020 @ 6:00 PM

## CALL COUNCIL MEETING TO ORDER

Mayor David Miller called the meeting to order at 6:01 pm.

## **ROLL CALL / INVOCATION / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

PRESENT Mayor David Miller Council member Johnny Dutton Council member Linda Miller Council member Ryan Bell

ABSENT Council member Eric Turner Council member Kenneth Washington

INVOCATION Mayor David Miller

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Mayor David Miller

### **NEW BUSINESS:**

1. Resolution 2020-05-01: Consider Establishing the Use of Electronic Voting and Ballot Marking Devices

Motion to approve Resolution 2020-05-01 made by Council member Miller, Seconded by Council member Dutton. Voting Yea: Mayor Miller, Council member Dutton, Council member Miller, Council member Bell.

2. Resolution 2020-05-02: Consider Authorizing Flexible Work Schedules for Certain Employees of the City of Leeds

Motion to approve Resolution 2020-05-02 made by Council member Dutton, Seconded by Council member Bell. Voting Yea: Mayor Miller, Council member Dutton, Council member Miller, Council member Bell.

3. Resolution 2020-05-03: Consider Acknowledging Updated Resurvey in regard to the Sale of Surplus Real Property

Motion to approve Resolution 2020-05-03 made by Council member Miller, Seconded by Council member Dutton. Voting Yea: Mayor Miller, Council member Dutton, Council member

Miller, Council member Bell.

### ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn made by Council member Dutton, Seconded by Council member Miller. Voting Yea: Mayor Miller, Council member Dutton, Council member Miller, Council member Bell.

The meeting adjourned at 6:07 pm.

David Miller, Mayor

ATTEST:

Toushi Arbitelle, City Clerk